
VolaSoftControlPdf

BALTIC CUP 2

POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)
MEN'S SLALOM

NC LATVIA

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE TSCHAGER Robin (ITA)
CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE LIBRATORE Sergio (ITA)
START REFEREE BROWN Lucy (NZL)
FINISH REFEREE TERENTJEVA Aina (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Cloudy
SNOW Pacted snow
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -1.0 °C

FINISH : -1.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

GULLINO Marco (ITA)
- A - FLAGGERT Winthrop (USA)
- B - STEM-PRE Sacha (USA)
- C - KRAMPL Marek (CAN)

GROENINGSAETER Kai (NOR)
- A - PAREZETTE Noah (USA)
- B - WILSON Ryan (USA)
- C - SMITH Lincoln (USA)

COURSE Aloch Muro Aloch Muro
START 1515 m 1515 m
FINISH 1355 m 1355 m
DROP 160 m 160 m
HOMOLOGATION 15203/12/23 15203/12/23
GATES 59 59
DIRECTIONS 58 57
STARTING TIME 9:55 12:30

LIST n°1425     APPLIED PENALTY: 20.00               CALCULATED PENALTY: 16.07 F = 730
Number of competitors: 40, Number of NSA: 12

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

23.01.2025  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 1305  /  23.01.2025 at 12:50  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap Points

  Men  

1 10 6294499 SARACCO Edoardo ITA 2003 U30 48.90 (1) 48.82 (1) 1:37.72 20.00

2 5 561378 MAROVT Tijan SLO 1998 U30 49.48 (3) 48.93 (4) 1:38.41 0.69 25.15

3 12 6292914 CANINS Matteo ITA 1998 U30 49.56 (4) 48.87 (3) 1:38.43 0.71 25.30

4 1 6294327 BARBERA Corrado ITA 2002 U30 48.98 (2) 49.98 (16) 1:38.96 1.24 29.26

5 21 6291631 LIBERATORE Federico ITA 1995 U30 50.19 (10) 48.85 (2) 1:39.04 1.32 29.86

6 13 6293775 DELLA VITE Filippo ITA 2001 U30 49.94 (6) 49.40 (9) 1:39.34 1.62 32.10

7 18 512390 KUNZ Florian SUI 2000 U30 50.15 (9) 49.25 (8) 1:39.40 1.68 32.55

8 15 422865 HOEIBY Mathias NOR 2003 U30 50.95 (16) 49.02 (5) 1:39.97 2.25 36.81

9 2 502392 LINDQVIST Axel SWE 2000 U30 50.03 (8) 50.05 (17) 1:40.08 2.36 37.63

10 8 380401 LJUTIC Tvrtko CRO 2002 U30 49.69 (5) 50.53 (19) 1:40.22 2.50 38.68

11 27 20463 CORNELLA GUITART Xavier AND 2001 U30 51.08 (17) 49.15 (7) 1:40.23 2.51 38.75

12 20 6294219 MALSINER Max ITA 2002 U30 50.84 (15) 49.51 (10) 1:40.35 2.63 39.65

13 4 6293470 ALLEGRINI Riccardo ITA 2000 U30 50.66 (13) 49.83 (15) 1:40.49 2.77 40.69

14 19 502575 MIKELSSON Bosse SWE 2003 U30 51.27 (18) 49.54 (11) 1:40.81 3.09 43.08

15 24 20460 GABRIEL GUTIERREZ Bartumeu AND 2000 U30 51.88 (20) 49.03 (6) 1:40.91 3.19 43.83

16 23 6294902 ROMELE Federico ITA 2004 U21 51.78 (19) 49.58 (13) 1:41.36 3.64 47.19

17 26 20442 RIUS GIMENEZ Alex AND 1998 U30 52.21 (22) 49.54 (11) 1:41.75 4.03 50.11

18 25 203026 WITTE Linus GER 2001 U30 53.07 (24) 49.74 (14) 1:42.81 5.09 58.02

19 32 10000749 FONTANA Federico ITA 2006 U21 53.38 (26) 50.31 (18) 1:43.69 5.97 64.60

20 33 20514 ESTRUGA SANS Pirmin AND 2005 U21 54.31 (27) 51.06 (20) 1:45.37 7.65 77.15

21 35 550121 ABELE Gustavs Harijs LAT 2003 U30 55.51 (29) 53.02 (21) 1:48.53 10.81 100.75

22 36 550145 PRANCANS Pauls Peteris LAT 2007 U18 56.03 (30) 53.08 (22) 1:49.11 11.39 105.09

23 40 550146 MAZAIS Miks LAT 2007 U18 1:00.45 (32) 58.35 (23) 1:58.80 21.08 177.47

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (7)

3 54767 GREBER Jakob AUT 2003 U30
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE TSCHAGER Robin (ITA)
CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE LIBRATORE Sergio (ITA)
START REFEREE BROWN Lucy (NZL)
FINISH REFEREE TERENTJEVA Aina (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Cloudy
SNOW Pacted snow
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -1.0 °C

FINISH : -1.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

GULLINO Marco (ITA)
- A - FLAGGERT Winthrop (USA)
- B - STEM-PRE Sacha (USA)
- C - KRAMPL Marek (CAN)

GROENINGSAETER Kai (NOR)
- A - PAREZETTE Noah (USA)
- B - WILSON Ryan (USA)
- C - SMITH Lincoln (USA)

COURSE Aloch Muro Aloch Muro
START 1515 m 1515 m
FINISH 1355 m 1355 m
DROP 160 m 160 m
HOMOLOGATION 15203/12/23 15203/12/23
GATES 59 59
DIRECTIONS 58 57
STARTING TIME 9:55 12:30

LIST n°1425     APPLIED PENALTY: 20.00               CALCULATED PENALTY: 16.07 F = 730
Number of competitors: 40, Number of NSA: 12
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BALTIC CUP 2

POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)

MEN'S SLALOM

NC LATVIA

OFFICIAL RESULTS

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

23.01.2025  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 1305  /  23.01.2025 at 12:50  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap Points

7 430783 HABDAS Piotr POL 1998 U30

11 502442 LINDQVIST Gustaf SWE 2001 U30

14 6293776 PIZIO Alessandro ITA 2001 U30

34 250469 HANSEN Tobias ISL 2003 U30

37 550138 VALINKS Karlis LAT 2006 U21

39 550151 TRAPANS Nils Neo LAT 2008 U18

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

29 250353 SNORRASON Sturla Snaer ISL 1994 Mast-A Gate 58

Did Not Start - Run 2 (2)

16 54534 GRAMSHAMMER Mario AUT 1999 U30 50.72

30 422927 HAGEN Jonas Hole NOR 2005 U21 54.52

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (7)

6 202908 HIMMELSBACH Fabian GER 1999 U30 49.99

9 203108 GEISSLER-HAUBER Max GER 2002 U30 50.65

17 502566 KONGSHOLM Lucas SWE 2003 U30 50.61

22 502660 LARSSON Albin SWE 2004 U21 52.21

28 422950 HAGAN Sebastian NOR 2005 U21 51.92

31 250459 GUDMUNDSSON Gauti ISL 2002 U30 53.28

38 550147 MAZAIS Kriss LAT 2007 U18 58.24
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BALTIC CUP 2

POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)
MEN'S SLALOM

NC LATVIA

PENALTY CALCULATION

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

23.01.2025  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 1305  /  23.01.2025 at 12:51  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year List points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 10 6294499 SARACCO Edoardo ITA 2003 22.95 - -

2 5 561378 MAROVT Tijan SLO 1998 21.04 21.04 5.15

3 12 6292914 CANINS Matteo ITA 1998 22.54 22.54 5.30

4 1 6294327 BARBERA Corrado ITA 2002 22.37 22.37 9.26

5 21 6291631 LIBERATORE Federico ITA 1995 24.09 - -

6 13 6293775 DELLA VITE Filippo ITA 2001 23.00 - -

7 18 512390 KUNZ Florian SUI 2000 23.10 - -

8 15 422865 HOEIBY Mathias NOR 2003 23.00 - -

9 2 502392 LINDQVIST Axel SWE 2000 21.81 21.81 17.63

10 8 380401 LJUTIC Tvrtko CRO 2002 22.43 22.43 18.68

  

Best 5 at start

DNF 3 54767 GREBER Jakob AUT 2003 20.70

2 5 561378 MAROVT Tijan SLO 1998 21.04

DNF 7 430783 HABDAS Piotr POL 1998 21.31

13 4 6293470 ALLEGRINI Riccardo ITA 2000 21.64

9 2 502392 LINDQVIST Axel SWE 2000 21.81

 (DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified)

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 106.50

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 110.19

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 56.02

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 160.67 / 10 16.07

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 0.00

Applied penalty (16.07) 20.00

  

Timing
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BALTIC CUP 2

POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)
MEN'S SLALOM

NC LATVIA

RESULTS RUN 1

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

23.01.2025  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 1305  /  23.01.2025 at 10:31  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Inter 3 (Rank) Sector 4 (Rank) Time Gap

  Men  

1 10 6294499 SARACCO Edoardo ITA 2003 9.90 (7) 19.21 (2) 29.11 (2) 11.33 (1) 40.44 (1) 8.46 (1) 48.90

2 1 6294327 BARBERA Corrado ITA 2002 9.81 (4) 19.12 (1) 28.93 (1) 11.57 (5) 40.50 (2) 8.48 (3) 48.98 0.08

3 5 561378 MAROVT Tijan SLO 1998 9.87 (6) 19.41 (3) 29.28 (3) 11.68 (6) 40.96 (3) 8.52 (5) 49.48 0.58

4 12 6292914 CANINS Matteo ITA 1998 9.68 (1) 19.76 (6) 29.44 (4) 11.54 (2) 40.98 (4) 8.58 (7) 49.56 0.66

5 8 380401 LJUTIC Tvrtko CRO 2002 9.73 (2) 19.77 (7) 29.50 (6) 11.54 (2) 41.04 (5) 8.65 (13) 49.69 0.79

6 13 6293775 DELLA VITE Filippo ITA 2001 10.00 (9) 19.77 (7) 29.77 (7) 11.69 (7) 41.46 (8) 8.48 (3) 49.94 1.04

7 6 202908 HIMMELSBACH Fabian GER 1999 10.03 (12) 19.77 (7) 29.80 (8) 11.55 (4) 41.35 (7) 8.64 (11) 49.99 1.09

8 2 502392 LINDQVIST Axel SWE 2000 9.78 (3) 19.70 (4) 29.48 (5) 11.81 (12) 41.29 (6) 8.74 (17) 50.03 1.13

9 18 512390 KUNZ Florian SUI 2000 10.06 (14) 19.75 (5) 29.81 (9) 11.78 (10) 41.59 (9) 8.56 (6) 50.15 1.25

10 21 6291631 LIBERATORE Federico ITA 1995 10.02 (11) 19.98 (11) 30.00 (11) 11.72 (8) 41.72 (10) 8.47 (2) 50.19 1.29

11 17 502566 KONGSHOLM Lucas SWE 2003 10.10 (15) 20.01 (12) 30.11 (14) 11.83 (14) 41.94 (11) 8.67 (14) 50.61 1.71

12 9 203108 GEISSLER-HAUBER Max GER 2002 9.93 (8) 20.03 (13) 29.96 (10) 11.99 (16) 41.95 (12) 8.70 (16) 50.65 1.75

13 4 6293470 ALLEGRINI Riccardo ITA 2000 9.85 (5) 20.37 (18) 30.22 (15) 11.80 (11) 42.02 (13) 8.64 (11) 50.66 1.76

14 16 54534 GRAMSHAMMER Mario AUT 1999 10.18 (16) 19.85 (10) 30.03 (12) 12.00 (17) 42.03 (14) 8.69 (15) 50.72 1.82

15 20 6294219 MALSINER Max ITA 2002 10.32 (19) 20.12 (16) 30.44 (17) 11.81 (12) 42.25 (16) 8.59 (10) 50.84 1.94

16 15 422865 HOEIBY Mathias NOR 2003 10.01 (10) 20.09 (15) 30.10 (13) 12.00 (17) 42.10 (15) 8.85 (20) 50.95 2.05

17 27 20463 CORNELLA GUITART Xavier AND 2001 10.34 (22) 20.12 (16) 30.46 (18) 12.04 (19) 42.50 (17) 8.58 (7) 51.08 2.18

18 19 502575 MIKELSSON Bosse SWE 2003 10.28 (18) 20.45 (19) 30.73 (20) 11.96 (15) 42.69 (18) 8.58 (7) 51.27 2.37

19 23 6294902 ROMELE Federico ITA 2004 10.52 (26) 20.67 (22) 31.19 (22) 11.75 (9) 42.94 (19) 8.84 (19) 51.78 2.88

20 24 20460 GABRIEL GUTIERREZ Bartumeu AND 2000 10.33 (20) 20.08 (14) 30.41 (16) 12.65 (26) 43.06 (21) 8.82 (18) 51.88 2.98

21 28 422950 HAGAN Sebastian NOR 2005 10.04 (13) 20.66 (21) 30.70 (19) 12.27 (23) 42.97 (20) 8.95 (22) 51.92 3.02

22 26 20442 RIUS GIMENEZ Alex AND 1998 10.45 (23) 20.48 (20) 30.93 (21) 12.17 (21) 43.10 (22) 9.11 (24) 52.21 3.31

22 22 502660 LARSSON Albin SWE 2004 10.23 (17) 20.96 (24) 31.19 (22) 12.10 (20) 43.29 (23) 8.92 (21) 52.21 3.31

24 25 203026 WITTE Linus GER 2001 10.47 (24) 20.72 (23) 31.19 (22) 12.26 (22) 43.45 (24) 9.62 (30) 53.07 4.17

25 31 250459 GUDMUNDSSON Gauti ISL 2002 10.33 (20) 21.12 (25) 31.45 (25) 12.70 (27) 44.15 (25) 9.13 (25) 53.28 4.38

26 32 10000749 FONTANA Federico ITA 2006 10.54 (27) 21.21 (26) 31.75 (26) 12.64 (25) 44.39 (26) 8.99 (23) 53.38 4.48

27 33 20514 ESTRUGA SANS Pirmin AND 2005 10.75 (29) 21.93 (28) 32.68 (28) 12.50 (24) 45.18 (28) 9.13 (25) 54.31 5.41

28 30 422927 HAGEN Jonas Hole NOR 2005 10.48 (25) 21.66 (27) 32.14 (27) 12.79 (28) 44.93 (27) 9.59 (29) 54.52 5.62

29 35 550121 ABELE Gustavs Harijs LAT 2003 10.74 (28) 22.42 (29) 33.16 (29) 12.88 (29) 46.04 (29) 9.47 (28) 55.51 6.61

30 36 550145 PRANCANS Pauls Peteris LAT 2007 10.95 (30) 22.45 (30) 33.40 (30) 13.18 (30) 46.58 (30) 9.45 (27) 56.03 7.13

31 38 550147 MAZAIS Kriss LAT 2007 11.38 (32) 23.42 (31) 34.80 (31) 13.37 (31) 48.17 (31) 10.07 (31) 58.24 9.34

32 40 550146 MAZAIS Miks LAT 2007 11.34 (31) 24.55 (32) 35.89 (32) 14.31 (32) 50.20 (32) 10.25 (32) 1:00.45 11.55
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BALTIC CUP 2

POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)
MEN'S SLALOM

NC LATVIA

RESULTS RUN 2

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

23.01.2025  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 1305  /  23.01.2025 at 12:50  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Inter 3 (Rank) Sector 4 (Rank) Time Gap

  Men  

1 10 6294499 SARACCO Edoardo ITA 2003 10.18 (10) 19.54 (2) 29.72 (3) 11.22 (6) 40.94 (3) 7.88 (1) 48.82

2 21 6291631 LIBERATORE Federico ITA 1995 10.02 (4) 19.71 (4) 29.73 (4) 11.18 (4) 40.91 (1) 7.94 (5) 48.85 0.03

3 12 6292914 CANINS Matteo ITA 1998 9.95 (1) 19.71 (4) 29.66 (2) 11.31 (9) 40.97 (4) 7.90 (2) 48.87 0.05

4 5 561378 MAROVT Tijan SLO 1998 10.01 (3) 19.84 (10) 29.85 (6) 11.16 (3) 41.01 (5) 7.92 (4) 48.93 0.11

5 15 422865 HOEIBY Mathias NOR 2003 10.08 (6) 19.51 (1) 29.59 (1) 11.52 (17) 41.11 (7) 7.91 (3) 49.02 0.20

6 24 20460 GABRIEL GUTIERREZ Bartumeu AND 2000 10.21 (12) 19.71 (4) 29.92 (7) 11.00 (1) 40.92 (2) 8.11 (12) 49.03 0.21

7 27 20463 CORNELLA GUITART Xavier AND 2001 10.29 (16) 19.64 (3) 29.93 (8) 11.12 (2) 41.05 (6) 8.10 (10) 49.15 0.33

8 18 512390 KUNZ Florian SUI 2000 10.10 (7) 19.73 (7) 29.83 (5) 11.40 (13) 41.23 (8) 8.02 (7) 49.25 0.43

9 13 6293775 DELLA VITE Filippo ITA 2001 10.06 (5) 19.99 (14) 30.05 (9) 11.34 (11) 41.39 (10) 8.01 (6) 49.40 0.58

10 20 6294219 MALSINER Max ITA 2002 10.34 (18) 19.82 (9) 30.16 (14) 11.21 (5) 41.37 (9) 8.14 (16) 49.51 0.69

11 26 20442 RIUS GIMENEZ Alex AND 1998 10.39 (19) 19.77 (8) 30.16 (14) 11.23 (7) 41.39 (10) 8.15 (18) 49.54 0.72

11 19 502575 MIKELSSON Bosse SWE 2003 10.15 (8) 19.95 (13) 30.10 (11) 11.32 (10) 41.42 (12) 8.12 (13) 49.54 0.72

13 23 6294902 ROMELE Federico ITA 2004 10.25 (14) 19.90 (12) 30.15 (13) 11.30 (8) 41.45 (13) 8.13 (15) 49.58 0.76

14 25 203026 WITTE Linus GER 2001 10.26 (15) 19.87 (11) 30.13 (12) 11.51 (16) 41.64 (14) 8.10 (10) 49.74 0.92

15 4 6293470 ALLEGRINI Riccardo ITA 2000 10.18 (10) 20.17 (16) 30.35 (16) 11.39 (12) 41.74 (15) 8.09 (9) 49.83 1.01

16 1 6294327 BARBERA Corrado ITA 2002 10.17 (9) 20.21 (17) 30.38 (17) 11.53 (18) 41.91 (17) 8.07 (8) 49.98 1.16

17 2 502392 LINDQVIST Axel SWE 2000 10.22 (13) 20.23 (18) 30.45 (18) 11.44 (15) 41.89 (16) 8.16 (19) 50.05 1.23

18 32 10000749 FONTANA Federico ITA 2006 10.31 (17) 20.43 (19) 30.74 (19) 11.43 (14) 42.17 (18) 8.14 (16) 50.31 1.49

19 8 380401 LJUTIC Tvrtko CRO 2002 9.98 (2) 20.09 (15) 30.07 (10) 12.34 (22) 42.41 (19) 8.12 (13) 50.53 1.71

20 33 20514 ESTRUGA SANS Pirmin AND 2005 10.54 (20) 20.55 (20) 31.09 (20) 11.65 (19) 42.74 (20) 8.32 (20) 51.06 2.24

21 35 550121 ABELE Gustavs Harijs LAT 2003 10.71 (21) 21.58 (22) 32.29 (22) 12.08 (20) 44.37 (21) 8.65 (21) 53.02 4.20

22 36 550145 PRANCANS Pauls Peteris LAT 2007 10.73 (22) 21.53 (21) 32.26 (21) 12.14 (21) 44.40 (22) 8.68 (22) 53.08 4.26

23 40 550146 MAZAIS Miks LAT 2007 11.34 (23) 24.48 (23) 35.82 (23) 13.41 (23) 49.23 (23) 9.12 (23) 58.35 9.53


